cinco años, mediante aportaciones dinerarias, dejando sin efecto la autorización concedida por la Junta General de Accionistas celebrada 
el 19 de junio de 2013.

To authorise the Company’s Board of Directors to increase the share capital in one or more ways by a figure of up to four million, nine 
hundred and twenty-six thousand six hundred and fifty euros (€4,926,650), a sum equivalent to half the current capital for a period of up to
five years through cash contributions, cancelling the authorisation granted by the General Meeting of Shareholders held on 19 June 2013.

8- Delegar en el Presidente del Consejo de Administración y en la Secretaria para que, indistintamente, puedan subsanar, ejecutar, formalizar